

## **NEAPS/BSE ONLINE**

30th April, 2024

The Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 (BSE Scrip Code: 542905)

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C-1, Block-G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051
(NSE Symbol: HINDWAREAP)

## **COMPANY'S ISIN NO. INE 05AN01011**

Dear Sir/Madam.

Subject: Confirmation of non-applicability of Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated 19 October, 2023

With reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated 19 October, 2023 ("Circular"), we hereby confirm that Hindware Home Innovation Limited (formerly known as Somany Home Innovation Limited) is not a 'Large Corporate' as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024. The Initial Disclosure in the prescribed format is enclosed as **Annexure-A.** 

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

For Hindware Home Innovation Limited (Formerly known as Somany Home Innovation Limited)

(Payal M Puri)

Company Secretary and Sr. V.P. Group General Counsel

Name: Payal M Puri

Address: 301-302, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Park Centra, Sector-30, Gurugram-122001

Membership No.: 16068









## ANNEXURE-A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Hindware Home Innovation Limited
2	CIN	L74999WB2017PLC222970
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2024 (in Rs. cr) (On standalone basis)	Rs. 8.25 Crore (Standalone figures are Unaudited)
4	Highest Credit Rating as on 31st March 2024 along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	CARE Ratings Limited CARE A; Stable
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated 19 October, 2023.

(Signature)

Payal M Puri

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Contact No. 0124-4779200

Date: 30.04.2024

(Signature)
Naveen Malik
Chief Financial Officer
Contact No. 0124-4779200

with.



